

Spl. GR 26 of 2024  
(Reg. No. 26 of 2024)  
Present: Shri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey  
JO CODE WB 00784  
WBDJ01-000871-2024

Order No. 12  
Dated: 20.04.2026

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance of the de-facto complainant.

The ld Special PP in -charge is present.

No S/R has been received yet.

Hence , re-issue summons to the de-facto complainant

To 09.06.2026 for appearance of the de-facto complainant.

B.C II is directed to issue the summon accordingly.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Darjeeling-cum- Special Judge